
 

 
 

 
 
 

Thursday, March 19 Students drop off Mexico bound luggage at SunWest Church between  
6:30 & 8:00pm  **BRING YOUR PASSPORT!** 

Friday, March 20 Students arrive at SunWest Church by 6:00am sharp 
Leave the church building at 7:00am 
Drive lots 
Stop for the night at Calvary Chapel in Pocatello 

Saturday, March 21 Drive lots 
Stop for the night at Pacific Christian Center in Upland, CA 

Sunday, March 22 Drive to San Diego, CA  
Cross border with AMOR at 11:00am 
We will no longer be able to be contacted. In case of emergency, call 403-254-2823 
and follow directions to reach a pastor after hours. Emergencies from our end will be 
announced through e-mail list 
Setup camp 
Have a fire and worship! 

Monday, March 23 
Build Day 1 

●​ Meet family 
●​ Mix concrete and pour slab (the floor) 

Tuesday, March 24 
Build Day 2 

●​ Construct walls and roof  
●​ Tar paper roof 
●​ Tar paper sides 

Wednesday, March 25 
Build Day 3 

●​ Put on stucco wire 
●​ Mix stucco and put on sides 
●​ Shingle roof 

Thursday, March 26 
Build Day 4 

●​ Install door and windows 
●​ Hand over keys to family 

 
We have fire, worship and a God talk during the evening for these 4 nights 

Friday, March 27 Pack up camp 
Leave Mexico  
Stop for the night at Pacific Christian Center in Upland 

Saturday, March 28 Beach Day in Santa Monica 

Sunday, March 29 Drive lots 
Stop for the night at Calvary Chapel in Pocatello 

Monday, March 30 Drive to Calgary 
Estimated time of arrival is TBA (previously we have made it home by 8pm).  You will 
be notified via e-mail approximately 1.5 hours before arrival 

Thursday, April 2 Dessert Night at SunWest Church 7-9pm 
If you are planning to attend, please bring a dessert 
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